

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29354/2010

SANDEEP CHOUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent

No.1 are present.

The office report reveals that the service is complete in respect of all the respondents.

Vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 4.10.2010, it was directed that the respondent No.1 will be entitled to file his counter affidavit to the special leave petition within four weeks and the rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

Item No.82

-2-

Respondent No.1 has not filed the counter affidavit to date. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court for further orders.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd