

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29354/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in RFA No.26/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SANDEEP CHOUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Arnish Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

R1

Mrs Rani Chhabra,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the
petitioner, further two weeks time is granted
for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit
already filed on behalf of the respondents.

2

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar