

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29354/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 20/04/2010 in RFA No.26/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

SANDEEP CHOUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Delay of 378 days in filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned.
| Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file application for
| substitution of respondent No. 1
| Two weeks' time is granted for the aforesaid purpose.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER