

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29354/2010

SANDEEP CHOUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY (DEAD) AND ORS.
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Respondents(s)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv.
Ms. Latika Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed
an application for substitution to bring on record the leg
al representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 which is barred by
159 days. The learned counsel for the petitioner has neither
filed an application for the condonation of the delay in filing
the substituted application nor has he filed the notice of motion
so far. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
List thereafter.
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.04
10:13:12 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar