

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petitioner(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
/2010

No(s). 29354

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2010  
in RFA No. 26/2000 passed by the High Court Of H.p At Shimla)

Petitioner(s)  
SANDEEP CHOUHAN

Petitio

VERSUS

Respondent(s)  
OM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY (DEAD) AND ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respond

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rajni O.Lal,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka S.Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

at his death of substitution  
Respondent No. 1 has died on 17.12.2012  
residence in Jammu. It is stated by the learned counsel for  
the petitioner that he was not aware of the d  
Respondent No. 1 and came to know only when the information  
was furnished by the counsel for the respondents. In view  
of the same, application for condonation of delay in filing  
application for substitution is condoned and substi  
application is allowed. L.Rs of deceased Respondent No. 1  
be brought on record in place of Respondent No.1.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2014.08.23

(MADHU BALA)

(ASHA SONI)

14:00:35 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER COURT MASTER