

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29354/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2010
in RFA No. 26/2000 passed by the High Court Of H.p At Shimla)

SANDEEP CHOUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER